Amend SB 15 (House committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 10, line 18, strike "or 90.004" and substitute ", 90.004, or 90.010(f)(1)".
- (2) On page 11, line 17, strike "performed" and substitute "interpreted".
- (3) On page 13, line 8, between " $\underline{1/0}$ " and the comma, insert "or higher".
 - (4) On page 13, line 23, strike "of predicted".
- (5) On page 14, line 10, strike " \underline{x} -ray examinations" and substitute "diagnostic imaging of the chest".
- (6) On page 14, lines 25 and 26, strike "are not on inactive status" and substitute "were not on inactive status at the time the report was made".
- (7) On page 15, line 21, strike " \underline{x} -ray examinations" and substitute "diagnostic imaging of the chest".
- (8) On page 15, line 27, strike "are not on inactive status" and substitute "were not on inactive status at the time the report was made".
 - (9) On page 16, line 15, strike "of predicted".
- (10) On page 17, line 5, strike " \underline{x} -ray examinations" and substitute "diagnostic imaging of the chest".
 - (11) On page 19, lines 13 and 14, strike "(5th ed. 2000)".
- (12) On page 21, lines 1 and 2, strike "Except as provided by Subsections (b) and (c), in" and substitute "In".
- (13) On page 21, lines 21 and 22, strike "Except as provided by Section 90.010(d)" and substitute "In an action filed on or after the date this chapter becomes law".
- (14) On page 22, line 16, strike "<u>If</u>" and substitute "<u>Except</u> as provided by Section 90.010(d) or (e), if".
- (15) On page 23, line 17, between " $\underline{(1)}$ " and " $\underline{\text{trial}}$ ", insert "the action was filed before September 1, 2003, and".
- (16) On page 25, strike lines 11 through 17 and substitute the following:
- (2)(A) the claimant does not serve a report that complies with Section 90.003 or 90.004;

- (17) On page 26, line 2, between " $\underline{(d)}$ " and " \underline{or} ", insert "(2)".
- (18) On page 30, line 2, between " $\underline{90.003}$ " and the period, insert " $\underline{\text{or }90.010(f)}$ ".
- (19) On page 30, line 9, between " $\underline{90.004}$ " and the period, insert "or 90.010(f)".
 - (20) On page 35, line 3, strike "or pending".
- (21) On page 36, line 17, between "all" and "provisions", insert "of those".